
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/20/15 AWARD DATE = 09/08/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 010

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-208B(025)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:3109704       BAMS NO: 150254            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     50

       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH:       3.8450 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-9:  FROM 6.12 MILES EAST OF THE KIOWA COUNTY LINE, EXTEND
                  EAST NEAR FORT COBB.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,119,849.67      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-210N(028)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:3103304       BAMS NO: 150255            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:       1.0100 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-77:  FROM US-70, EXTEND NORTH IN ARDMORE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    993,907.65      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030

    PROJECT NO.:STP-112D(083)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2514504       BAMS NO: 150256            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: CHOCTAW                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-403)                             LENGTH:       0.2550 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND  APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-403):  OVER POINTER CREEK, 1.3 MILES SOUTH
                  OF US-70 NEAR BOSWELL.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    471,622.90      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/20/15 AWARD DATE = 09/08/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.:NHPPI-216N(042)SS               J.P. NUMBER:3138504       BAMS NO: 150257            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     20

       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : I-44:  OVER KEY GATE, 11.4 MILES NORTH OF SH-36 IN LAWTON.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    170,388.77      CONTRACTOR   :       RESTEK, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-226B(016)                   J.P. NUMBER:3103404       BAMS NO: 150260            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: GRADY                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:       7.5400 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-62:  FROM 3.0 MILES EAST OF THE SH-39 JUNCTION, EXTEND
                  EAST NEAR CHICKASHA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,977,101.30      CONTRACTOR   :       MARKWELL PAVING COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.:MC-226N(021)                    J.P. NUMBER:3166004       BAMS NO: 150261            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: GRADY                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-81                                            LENGTH:       2.6000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-81:  FROM THE US-62 JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH IN CHICKASHA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    583,072.80      CONTRACTOR   :       MARKWELL PAVING COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/20/15 AWARD DATE = 09/08/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 085

    PROJECT NO.:STP-234C(016)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2880104       BAMS NO: 150319            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210

       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-89                                            LENGTH:       0.6050 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-89:  OVER POST OAK CREEK, 9.90 MILES NORTH OF THE SH-32
                  JUNCTION NEAR CORNISH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,883,018.36      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CON, INC./FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.
                                                                      WELLSTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 087

    PROJECT NO.:STP-235B(023)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2714204       BAMS NO: 150321            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300

       COUNTY: JOHNSTON                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                                            LENGTH:       0.4000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-99:  OVER THE WASHITA RIVER, 1.2 MILES SOUTH OF SH-22
                  NEAR TISHOMINGO.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  8,366,343.52      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 090

    PROJECT NO.:STP-238D(027)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2871304       BAMS NO: 150262            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-143)                             LENGTH:       3.0150 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-143):  FROM SH-54, EXTEND EAST NEAR GOTEBO.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,396,616.71      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CON, INC./FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.
                                                                      WELLSTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/20/15 AWARD DATE = 09/08/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.:NHPP-245N(022)SS                J.P. NUMBER:2790807       BAMS NO: 150021            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    400
                HSIPG-245N(030)TR                           3147304

       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH:       7.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES AND GUARDRAIL

       LOCATION : US-70:  OVER LITTLE RIVER AND LITTLE RIVER OVERFLOW, 5.8 MI
                  NE OF US-259 AND FROM SH-37, EXTEND N NEAR BROKEN BOW.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 12,392,055.21      CONTRACTOR   :       L & N BRIDGE, LLC
                                                                      ANTLERS OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 130

    PROJECT NO.:NHPP-256N(024)SS                J.P. NUMBER:2174004       BAMS NO: 150265            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    580

       COUNTY: OKMULGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-75                                            LENGTH:       2.5380 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-75:  FROM 7.0 MILES NORTH OF I-40, EXTEND NORTH NEAR
                  OKMULGEE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 29,671,928.47      CONTRACTOR   :       SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 150

    PROJECT NO.:STP-266C(038)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2860004       BAMS NO: 150215            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-350)                             LENGTH:       0.1510 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-350): OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 0.20 MILES EAST OF
                  WASHINGTON COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    600,649.40      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/20/15 AWARD DATE = 09/08/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-269N(020)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:3103504       BAMS NO: 150268            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.: US-81/SH-29                                      LENGTH:       2.4970 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-81:  FROM STEELE AVE IN MARLOW, EXTEND NORTH.
                  SH-29:  FROM US-81 IN MARLOW, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,851,606.20      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 170

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-269C(021)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:3110604       BAMS NO: 150269            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    145

       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE                                         LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : US-62/US-70/US-81/US-177/SH-7:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN
                  DIVISION VII.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,280,838.80      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.:NHPPI-4440(001)SS               J.P. NUMBER:2886204       BAMS NO: 150270            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREETS                                     LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : CITY STREETS:  AT BOSTON AVE, MAIN STREET, AND CHEYENNE AVE,
                  EACH OVER I-444 IN TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,065,649.75      CONTRACTOR   :       SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/20/15 AWARD DATE = 09/08/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.:NHPP-272N(094)SS                J.P. NUMBER:2888304       BAMS NO: 150272            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    315

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH:       2.2010 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : US-64:  OVER 161ST W. AVE AND 193RD W. AVE, 4.6 MI SOUTHEAST
                  THE OSAGE COUNTY LINE IN SAND SPRINGS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,894,292.84      CONTRACTOR   :       SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 210

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-272F(124)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:3031805       BAMS NO: 150273            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE                                         LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : I-44/I-244/I-444/US-60/US-69/SH-28/SH-51/SH-66/LEWIS AVE:
                  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VIII.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    435,114.15      CONTRACTOR   :       JLT CONTRACTING, LLC
                                                                      CUSHING OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 215

    PROJECT NO.:HSIP-273N(013)TR                J.P. NUMBER:3158404       BAMS NO: 150278            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: WAGONER                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-72                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNAL

       LOCATION : SH-72:  AT THE INTERSECTION OF SH-51B IN COWETA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    179,929.25      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/20/15 AWARD DATE = 09/08/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.:NHPP-277N(010)SS                J.P. NUMBER:1745716       BAMS NO: 150274            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    525
                NHPP-017N(060)SS                            1745717

       COUNTY: WOODWARD                HIGHWAY NO.: US-183                                           LENGTH:       5.6430 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-183:  FROM 5.0 MILES SOUTHEAST OF THE SH-50 JUNCTION,
                  EXTEND SOUTHEAST NEAR MUTUAL.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 19,773,696.37      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 230

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPG-277F(026)                 J.P. NUMBER:2700506       BAMS NO: 150217            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: WOODWARD                HIGHWAY NO.: US-412/SH-50                                     LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS (GUARDRAIL)

       LOCATION : US-412/SH-50:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VI.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    245,642.50      CONTRACTOR   :       ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 08/20/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 035

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-214B(037)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2970404       BAMS NO: 150275            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     50

       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-37                                            LENGTH:       3.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (P.C. CONCRETE)

       LOCATION : SH-37:  FROM SANTA FE AVE, EXTEND EAST TO BRYANT AVENUE IN
                  MOORE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 190

    PROJECT NO.:STP-272C(097)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2886704       BAMS NO: 150271            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    200
                NHPP-272A(125)SS                            2888604

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREETS                                     LENGTH:       0.1240 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : CITY STREETS:  ON SHERIDAN AVE, OVER SH-11 3.0 MILES WEST OF
                  US-75, AND ON 69TH E. AVE, OVER SH-11 IN TULSA.
                      NHPP-272A(125)SS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 08/20/15

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $100,353,324.62
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  4,415,733.80
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


